CB A 25 UH E - 030 - 230 - 61
Unit Type
CB = Air Handler
Refrigerant Type
A = Aluminum Coil/R-410A
Series
Nominal Cooling Capacity
024 = 2 tons

Blower Motor
E = High Efficiency Constant Torque Blower Motor
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
CBA25UHE 2 - 3.5 TON UPFLOW/HORIZONTAL AIR HANDLERS
A I R  H A N D L E R S
CBA25UHE
MERIT® Series
Upflow/Horizontal | Constant Torque Motor | R-410A | 60Hz
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  ( E H B )
2 to 3.5 Tons
Optional Electric Heat - 4 to 15 kW
Form Number 211247 | March 2025
Supersedes all previous versions
NOTE -  These air handlers are sold in
Canada for system installation
and replacement!
  These air handlers are sold in
the US for repair/replacement
only (no system installations
are allowed)!
CBA25UHE - 2 to 3.5 ton Air Handlers / Page 2
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
CONTENTS
1. Quantum™ Coil
2. Refrigerant Line Connections
3. Check and Expansion Valve
4. Power Saver™ Constant Torque Blower Motor
5. Heavy Gauge Steel Cabinet
6. Anti-Microbial Dual Position Drain Pans
7. Air Filter
8. Transformer
9. Electric Heat (option)
BB
CC
JJ
II
HH
GG
FF
EE
DD
Approvals And Warranty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Blower Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Dimensions - Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Dimensions - Unit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Electrical Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
Electric Heat Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Installation Clearances With Electric Heat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Optional Accessories - Order Separately . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Replacement Circuit Breakers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
CBA25UHE - 2 to 3.5 ton Air Handlers / Page 3
APPLICATIONS
• 2 to 3.5 ton nominal sizes
• Upflow or horizontal applications
NOTE - Downflow applications require optional conversion
kit.
• Applicable to R-410A expansion valve systems in cooling